P19000019321

(Requeste	or's Name)
(Address)	
(Address)	
(/ 100/1035)	'
(City/Stat	e/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Business	s Entity Name)
(Docume	nt Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing	Officer:

Office Use Only



200325541472

02/28/19--01026--002 **105.00

TILED
2019 FEB 28 MM 10: 31
SECRETARY OF STATE
VALUAHAS NO.

MAR I) 8 2019 K Brumbley

COVER LETTER

TO: Charter Section

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Division of Cor	porations			
SUBJECT:	RT BEATS INC			
SUBJECT	Name of	Resulting Florida	Profit (Corporation
The enclosed Certificate Entity" into a "Florida I	e of Conversion. Articles Profit Corporation" in ac	s of Incorporation cordance with s.	n. and fe 607.111	ees are submitted to convert an "Other Business 15, F.S.
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this	matter to:		
ASHLEY SMITH				
	Contact Person		-	
5HIVE HEART BEATS	LLC			
	Firm/Company		=	
2504 E. LAKE AVE AP	TA			
	Address			
TAMPA, FLORIDA 336	10			
	City, State and Zip Code	3	_	
ASHLEYS2002@GMA	L.COM			
E-mail address: (t	o be used for future annu	ial report notifica	tion)	
For further information	concerning this matter,	please call:		
ASHLEY SMITH		813 at (531-3	444
Name of Co	ontact Person		ode and	Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
■ \$105.00 Filing Fees	☐\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$113.75 Filin and Certified C	~	☐\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS: New Filings Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center			New F Division P. O. E	ING ADDRESS: Gitings Section on of Corporations Box 6327 assee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
5IVE HEART BEATS LLC #LIG-25086
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LLC (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership,
general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of [FLORIDA] (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
01/23/2019 on
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated: FLORIDA
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:
5IVE HEART BEATS INC
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

Z019 FEB 28 AH IO: 31
SECRETARY OF STATE

Signed thisday of	. 2019
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:	
DADDELL SMITH	er, or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, an
Printed Name: DARRELL SMITH Title: ACCOUNT	NTANT
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business I	Entity: [See below for required signature(s).]
Signature: Ashley Smith	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
'rinted Name:	Title:
Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability gnature of one General Partner.	
Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability matures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Limited Partnership:
<u>Yorida Limited Liability Company:</u> nature of a Member or Authorized Representative.	
others: nure of an authorized person.	
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

CLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
rincipal place of business/mailing address is:	
Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
E. LAKE AVE APT A	
PA, FLORIDA 33610	
TICLE III PURPOSE	
purpose for which the corporation is organize	ed is:
LEGAL BUSINESS PURPOSES	
ICLE IV SHARES 10000	
<u>'ICLE IV SHARES</u> 10000 umber of shares of stock is:	
umber of shares of stock is:	
umber of shares of stock is: **CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O	OR DIRECTORS
umber of shares of stock is: **CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O	OR DIRECTORS Name and Title:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/C ASHLEY SMITH, PRES and Title:	Name and Title:
umber of shares of stock is: **CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O	Name and Title:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/C and Title: ASHLEY SMITH, PRES 3406 N 18TH ST TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605	Name and Title:Address:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/C and Title: 3406 N 18TH ST 3:	Name and Title:Address:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/C and Title: ASHLEY SMITH, PRES 3406 N 18TH ST TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605	Name and Title: Address:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O and Title: ASHLEY SMITH, PRES 3406 N 18TH ST TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O and Title: ASHLEY SMITH, PRES 3406 N 18TH ST TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/C ASHLEY SMITH, PRES 3406 N 18TH ST TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605 d Title:	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/C and Title: ASHLEY SMITH, PRES 3406 N 18TH ST TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605 d Title:	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/O and Title: ASHLEY SMITH, PRES 3406 N 18TH ST TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605 d Title:	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:
umber of shares of stock is: CLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/C ASHLEY SMITH, PRES 3406 N 18TH ST TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605 d Title:	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:

ARTICL	È VI REGISTERED AGENT		
The name	and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptal	ble) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	ASHLEY SMITH		
Address:	2504 E. LAKE AVE APT A		
	TAMPA, FLORIDA 33610		
ARTICL	E VII INCORPORATOR		
The name	and address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	DARRELL SMITH		
Address:	1228 E. 7TH AVE. STE. 205		
	TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605		
*****	************	********	
	een named as registered agent to accept service of pricate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment		
An	how Smith	2/15/2019	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
	his document and affirm that the facts stated herein to the Department of State constitutes a third degree		n submitted in a
Da	well Smith	2/15/2019	
د. کمه دهوست	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date	